UT Martin (8-19,4-12 OVC) -vs- Jacksonville St. (12-17,7-9 OVC)
02/22/20 at Pete Mathews Coliseum, Jacksonville, AL

Date: 02/22/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez d:hcég:p;“?& UT Martin 25 33 58
Site: Pete Mathews Coliseum, Jacksonville, AL Jacksonville St. 36 36 72
Referees: Gabe Tucker, Chris Balunek, James Hicks
UT Martin 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Dove,Quintin * 39 12-17 1-2 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 3 0 1 26
05 Hawthorne, Jr.,Derek * 39 9-14 2-6 0-0 0-6 6 1 5 4 0 1 20
44 Polla,Hannes * 32 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 0 6
03 Sertovic,Eman * 40 1-7 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 3
13  Thomas,Miles * 29 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 1 2
31 Pierce,Jordan 3 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
24  Aguiar,lsaac 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
10 Rustin,Eric 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-50 4-15 2-4 4-18 22 15 8 16 (o] 4 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-23 47.83 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 15-27 55.56 % 3-9 33.33% 0-0 0.00%
Total 26-50 52.0 % 4-15 26.7 % 2-4 50.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 0 O
Jacksonville St. 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Cross,Jacara * 37 8-12 0-0 4-5 1-4 5 2 0 3 1 1 20
11  Henry,Kayne * 30 6-10 3-4 3-4 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 18
13 Harden,Elias * 21 3-7 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 0 8
04 Hudson,Ty * 30 3-7 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 0 3 0 0 2 7
00 Cook,Derrick * 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
33 Ware,De'Torrion 21 3-8 2-6 1-2 0-4 4 1 2 0 1 0 9
15  St. Hilaire,Derek 23 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 5 0 0 0 6
03 Zeliznak,Maros 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 1 0 4
01 Jones,Cam 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
31 Welsch,Marek 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-53 9-23 9-13 8-20 28 9 14 14 3 4 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-25 56.00 % 4-8 50.00 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 5-15 33.33 % 5-8 62.50 %
Total 27-53 50.9 % 9-23 39.1 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Points off Turnovers: 17

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 3



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Martin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville St.
GOOD 3PTR by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK 19:38 3-0 V3
ASSIST by THOMAS,MILES -

19:17 TURNOVER by COOK,DERRICK
STEAL by THOMAS,MILES 19:17
GOOD JUMPER by POLLA,HANNES(in the paint) 18:56 5-0 V5

18:36 TURNOVER by HENRY,KAYNE
STEAL by SERTOVIC,EMAN 18:36
FOUL by THOMAS,MILES 18:08
TURNOVER by THOMAS,MILES 18:08

17:56 MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,ELIAS

-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,KAYNE

17:50 MISS LAYUP by HENRY,KAYNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOVE,QUINTIN --
MISS 3PTR by SERTOVIC,EMAN 17:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,JACARA
FOUL by POLLA,HANNES 17:20
17:20 5-1 V 4 GOOD FT by HENRY,KAYNE
17:20 5-2 V 3 GOOD FT by HENRY,KAYNE
TURNOVER by DOVE,QUINTIN 17:11
17:11 STEAL by HUDSON,TY
17:03 5-4 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,KAYNE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HUDSON,TY
TURNOVER by THOMAS,MILES 16:51
16:51 STEAL by CROSS,JACARA
16:29 5-6 H1 GOOD DUNK by CROSS,JACARA(INn the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARDEN,ELIAS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:21

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:21

TURNOVER by TEAM 16:21

16:07 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,TY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MILES -

MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK(in the paint) 15:52

REBOUND OFF by POLLA,HANNES -

GOOD LAYUP by POLLA,HANNES(in the paint) 15:44 7-6 Vi

15:27 7-8 H1 GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,JACARA(IN the paint)
= ASSIST by HUDSON,TY
MISS JUMPER by DOVE,QUINTIN(in the paint) 15:16
= REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,ELIAS
15:04 7-10 H3 GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,JACARA(IN the paint)
= ASSIST by COOK,DERRICK

GOOD LAYUP by POLLA,HANNES(in the paint) 14:46 9-10 H1
14:46 SUB OUT by COOK,DERRICK
14:46 SUB OUT by HUDSON,TY
14:46 SUB OUT by HARDEN,ELIAS
14:46 SUB IN by JONES,CAM
14:46 SUB IN by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK
14:46 SUB IN by WARE,DE'TORRION
14:17 TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MILES 13:46

= REBOUND DEF by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK
13:31 9-13 H4 GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,KAYNE
= ASSIST by WARE,DE'TORRION
MISS LAYUP by SERTOVIC,EMAN(in the paint) 13:09
13:09 BLOCK by WARE,DE'TORRION
- REBOUND DEF by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK
12:44 9-16 H7 GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,KAYNE
12:29 FOUL by JONES,CAM
12:29 SUB OUT by JONES,CAM



12:29 SUB IN by WELSCH,MAREK
GOOD DUNK by DOVE,QUINTIN(in the paint) 12:21 11-16 H5
ASSIST by SERTOVIC,EMAN --

11:55 MISS LAYUP by CROSS,JACARA(IN the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SERTOVIC,EMAN =
11:33 FOUL by CROSS,JACARA
SUB OUT by POLLA,HANNES 11:33
SUB IN by PIERCE,JORDAN 11:33
MISS FT by PIERCE,JORDAN 11:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by PIERCE,JORDAN 11:33 12-16 H4
SUB OUT by POLLA,HANNES 11:33
SUB IN by PIERCE,JORDAN 11:33
SUB OUT by PIERCE,JORDAN 11:33
SUB IN by POLLA,HANNES 11:33
11:25 12-18 H6 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,KAYNE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DOVE,QUINTIN(in the paint) 11:06 14-18 H4
ASSIST by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK -
10:36 TURNOVER by WELSCH,MAREK
TURNOVER by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK 10:14
10:14 STEAL by WELSCH,MAREK
09:59 TURNOVER by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
09:59 SUB OUT by CROSS,JACARA
09:59 SUB IN by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK(in the paint) 09:31 16-18 H2
09:16 MISS JUMPER by WELSCH,MAREK
REBOUND DEF by DOVE,QUINTIN =
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:54
08:54 SUB OUT by CROSS,JACARA
08:54 SUB IN by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
08:54 SUB OUT by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
08:54 SUB IN by CROSS,JACARA
08:47 FOUL by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
08:47 TURNOVER by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
08:47 SUB OUT by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
08:47 SUB IN by CROSS,JACARA
MISS 3PTR by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK 08:31
- REBOUND DEF by WARE,DE'TORRION
08:20 MISS JUMPER by WARE,DE'TORRION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK -
FOUL by PIERCE,JORDAN 08:10
TURNOVER by PIERCE,JORDAN 08:10
07:52 MISS LAYUP by HENRY,KAYNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK -
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MILES(in the paint) 07:35 18-18
07:19 18-20 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,JACARA(IN the paint)
FOUL by THOMAS,MILES 07:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:19
07:19 SUB OUT by HENRY,KAYNE
07:19 SUB OUT by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK
07:19 SUB OUT by WELSCH,MAREK
07:19 SUB IN by COOK,DERRICK
07:19 SUB IN by HUDSON,TY
07:19 SUB IN by HARDEN,ELIAS
07:19 18-21 H3 GOOD FT by CROSS,JACARA
SUB OUT by PIERCE,JORDAN 07:19
SUB IN by RUSTIN,ERIC 07:19
TURNOVER by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK 07:03
06:57 TURNOVER by COOK,DERRICK
MISS 3PTR by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,JACARA
06:21 18-23 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,TY(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by DOVE,QUINTIN(in the paint) 06:02 20-23 H3
ASSIST by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK --

05:39 MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,ELIAS
REBOUND DEF by RUSTIN,ERIC --
MISS JUMPER by DOVE,QUINTIN 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,JACARA
05:11 MISS 3PTR by WARE,DE'TORRION
REBOUND DEF by RUSTIN,ERIC --
FOUL by DOVE,QUINTIN 04:50
TURNOVER by DOVE,QUINTIN 04:50
04:50 SUB OUT by WARE,DE'TORRION
04:50 SUB IN by HENRY,KAYNE

04:27 20-26 H6 GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,TY
-- ASSIST by HARDEN,ELIAS

FOUL by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK 04:04
TURNOVER by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK 04:04
03:57 MISS JUMPER by COOK,DERRICK

-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,KAYNE
03:52 20-28 H8 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,KAYNE(in the paint)

03:36 FOUL by COOK,DERRICK
MISS FT by DOVE,QUINTIN 03:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36
GOOD FT by DOVE,QUINTIN 03:36 21-28 H7
SUB OUT by RUSTIN,ERIC 03:36
SUB IN by POLLA,HANNES 03:36
03:20 21-30 H9 GOOD JUMPER by HARDEN,ELIAS
- ASSIST by COOK,DERRICK
TURNOVER by THOMAS,MILES 03:07
03:07 STEAL by HUDSON,TY
FOUL by POLLA,HANNES 02:59
02:59 21-31 H 10 GOOD FT by HENRY,KAYNE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by POLLA,HANNES 02:59
SUB IN by PIERCE,JORDAN 02:59
02:59 MISS FT by HENRY,KAYNE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK -
MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:37
REBOUND OFF by DOVE,QUINTIN -
GOOD LAYUP by DOVE,QUINTIN(in the paint) 02:30 23-31 HS8
02:11 TURNOVER by HARDEN,ELIAS
MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:53

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK(in the paint) 01:41 25-31 H6

01:27 TURNOVER by HARDEN,ELIAS

01:27 SUB OUT by COOK,DERRICK

01:27 SUB OUT by HARDEN,ELIAS

01:27 SUB IN by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK

01:27 SUB IN by WARE,DE'TORRION
MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,JORDAN 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,JACARA
00:51 25-34 H9 GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,KAYNE

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MILES 00:23
= REBOUND DEF by WARE,DE'TORRION
00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,TY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,TY
00:03 25-36 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,JACARA(INn the paint)

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Martin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville St.




SUB OUT by PIERCE,JORDAN
SUB IN by POLLA,HANNES

REBOUND DEF by SERTOVIC,EMAN
GOOD JUMPER by DOVE,QUINTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK

MISS LAYUP by POLLA,HANNES(in the paint)

STEAL by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MILES
SUB IN by AGUIAR,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK(in the paint)

FOUL by DOVE,QUINTIN

MISS 3PTR by SERTOVIC,EMAN

GOOD 3PTR by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK

ASSIST by SERTOVIC,EMAN

MISS JUMPER by POLLA,HANNES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK

GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by AGUIAR,ISAAC
SUB IN by THOMAS,MILES
FOUL by POLLA,HANNES

TURNOVER by SERTOVIC,EMAN

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MILES

REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK
MISS 3PTR by SERTOVIC,EMAN

REBOUND DEF by DOVE,QUINTIN

27-36 H9

27-38 H11

29-38 HO9

29-41 H12

32-41 HO9

32-43 H11

34-43 H9

34-44 H 10

34-46 H 12

SUB OUT by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK
SUB OUT by WARE,DE'TORRION
SUB IN by COOK,DERRICK
SUB IN by HARDEN,ELIAS

MISS LAYUP by CROSS,JACARA(IN the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CROSS,JACARA
REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,TY
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,TY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,ELIAS
TURNOVER by CROSS,JACARA

GOOD 3PTR by HARDEN,ELIAS
FOUL by HENRY,KAYNE

REBOUND DEF by COOK,DERRICK
TURNOVER by HARDEN,ELIAS

GOOD LAYUP by HARDEN,ELIAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,TY
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,KAYNE

SUB OUT by CROSS,JACARA
SUB IN by ZELIZNAK,MAROS

MISS FT by HARDEN,ELIAS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HARDEN,ELIAS

MISS LAYUP by HENRY,KAYNE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
GOOD LAYUP by ZELIZNAK,MAROS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,TY

REBOUND DEF by COOK,DERRICK
MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,ELIAS

SUB OUT by COOK,DERRICK
SUB OUT by HUDSON,TY
SUB OUT by HENRY,KAYNE
SUB OUT by HARDEN,ELIAS
SUB IN by JONES,CAM

SUB IN by CROSS,JACARA



SUB OUT by THOMAS,MILES
SUB IN by AGUIAR,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by DOVE,QUINTIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK

MISS LAYUP by DOVE,QUINTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DOVE,QUINTIN

FOUL by POLLA,HANNES
TURNOVER by POLLA,HANNES
SUB OUT by POLLA,HANNES

SUB IN by THOMAS,MILES
REBOUND DEF by DOVE,QUINTIN

TURNOVER by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK

TURNOVER by DOVE,QUINTIN

GOOD JUMPER by DOVE,QUINTIN

ASSIST by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK

GOOD 3PTR by SERTOVIC,EMAN

GOOD LAYUP by DOVE,QUINTIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by AGUIAR,ISAAC
SUB IN by PIERCE,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by DOVE,QUINTIN

FOUL by SERTOVIC,EMAN
FOUL by PIERCE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by PIERCE,JORDAN
SUB IN by POLLA,HANNES

TURNOVER by THOMAS,MILES
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MILES
SUB IN by AGUIAR,ISAAC

13:53
13:53
13:53
13:53
13:48
13:44

13:17
12:59
12:59

12:40

12:24
12:03
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:46
11:37
11:30
11:18
11:18
11:01
11:01
11:01
10:36
10:20
10:17

09:48
09:39
09:11
08:59
08:40
08:21
07:55
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:31
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
06:57
06:57
06:57

36-46 H 10
36-49 H 13
36-51 H 15
38-51 H 13
38-53 H15
41-53 H12
41-55 H 14
43-55 H 12
43-58 H 15
45-58 H 13
45-60 H 15
47-60 H 13
47-61 H 14
47-62 H 15

SUB IN by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK
SUB IN by WARE,DE'TORRION

FOUL by ZELIZNAK,MAROS

GOOD 3PTR by WARE,DE'TORRION

ASSIST by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK

BLOCK by ZELIZNAK,MAROS

REBOUND DEF by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
MISS 3PTR by WARE,DE'TORRION

REBOUND DEF by WARE,DE'TORRION
TURNOVER by JONES,CAM

MISS 3PTR by WARE,DE'TORRION

FOUL by WARE,DE'TORRION

FOUL by CROSS,JACARA
TURNOVER by CROSS,JACARA

SUB OUT by JONES,CAM
SUB IN by HUDSON,TY

GOOD JUMPER by WARE,DE'TORRION(in the paint)
FOUL by ZELIZNAK,MAROS

GOOD LAYUP by ZELIZNAK,MAROS(in the paint)

ASSIST by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK

GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,JACARA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK

GOOD 3PTR by WARE,DE'TORRION
ASSIST by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK

GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,JACARA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by WARE,DE'TORRION

SUB OUT by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
SUB IN by HENRY,KAYNE

MISS 3PTR by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CROSS,JACARA

GOOD FT by CROSS,JACARA



MISS 3PTR by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by AGUIAR,ISAAC
MISS JUMPER by DOVE,QUINTIN

REBOUND DEF by AGUIAR,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK(fastbreak)(in

the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by DOVE,QUINTIN

MISS JUMPER by SERTOVIC,EMAN

GOOD 3PTR by DOVE,QUINTIN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK
MISS 3PTR by SERTOVIC,EMAN

FOUL by AGUIAR,ISAAC

FOUL by AGUIAR,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK
REBOUND OFF by SERTOVIC,EMAN

GOOD DUNK by DOVE,QUINTIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DOVE,QUINTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by AGUIAR,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by HAWTHORNE, JR.,DEREK

06:24 47-65 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK

06:07

05:52

05:40

05:32

05:26

49-65

49-67

52-67

52-68

54-68

54-71
56-71

56-72
58-72

H 16

H 18

H 15

H 16

H 14

H17
H 15

H 16
H 14

ASSIST by HUDSON,TY

REBOUND DEF by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK
MISS 3PTR by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by WARE,DE'TORRION
MISS JUMPER by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK
REBOUND OFF by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK
MISS 3PTR by WARE,DE'TORRION

SUB OUT by WARE,DE'TORRION
SUB IN by COOK,DERRICK
TURNOVER by CROSS,JACARA

BLOCK by CROSS,JACARA

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,TY

GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,JACARA(iIn the paint)
ASSIST by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK

MISS DUNK by CROSS,JACARA(In the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,KAYNE

SUB OUT by COOK,DERRICK
SUB IN by HARDEN,ELIAS
MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,ELIAS

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,TY

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,TY
REBOUND OFF by CROSS,JACARA

MISS FT by CROSS,JACARA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CROSS,JACARA

SUB OUT by HENRY,KAYNE
SUB IN by WARE,DE'TORRION
GOOD 3PTR by ST. HILAIRE,DEREK

MISS FT by WARE,DE'TORRION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUDSON,TY

SUB IN by HENRY,KAYNE

GOOD FT by WARE,DE'TORRION



